
Member State
Surname (Family 

Name)
First Name E-mail

Argentina Chomik Silvia schomik@hidro.gov.ar

Australia Sanchez Alvaro Alvaro.Sanchez@defence.gov.au

Australia (AMSA) Nick Lemon nick.lemon@amsa.gov.au

Belgium Roesbeke Marc marc.roesbeke@mow.vlaanderen.be

Brazil Ramos Freire Ricardo ricardo.freire@marinha.mil.br

Brazil Machado Cruz  Leandro leandro.machado@marinha.mil.br

Canada Patterson Lynn lynn.patterson@dfo-mpo.gc.ca

Canada Parkhouse Patti patti.parkhouse@dfo-mpo.gc.ca

Canada Mong Eivind eivind.mong@dfo-mpo.gc.ca

China (MSA) Ping Wang wingping@hotmain.com

China (MSA) Liwen Liu lwl2218@163.com

China (MSA) Sun Dongli  sundongli@shmsa.gov.cn

China (MSA) WU Jin 13825086995@139.com

China (MSA) DONG Yulei yulei0539@126.com

Denmark Møller Nikolaj nikmn@gst.dk

Denmark Fowle Richard riafo@gst.dk

Denmark Hahessy Elizabeth (Liz) elihh@gst.dk

Denmark CARDOSO Bruno bruca@gst.dk

Ecuador Zapata Carlos carlos.zapata@inocar.mil.ec

Egypt Nada Tamer tamernada72@gmail.com

Estonia Kuznetsova Dana dana.kuznetsova@vta.ee

Estonia Günter Darja Darja.Gynter@vta.ee

Estonia JOKK Darja darja.jokk@vta.ee

Finland Hovi Mikko mikko.hovi@fta.fi

Finland Engstrom Stegan stefan.engstrom@fta.fi

France Scrive Geoffroy geoffroy.scrive@shom.fr

France Mouden Christian christian.mouden@shom.fr

Germany VETTER Jana jana.vetter@bsh.de

Germany RITTERBUSCH Jochen jochen.ritterbusch@bsh.de

India Sarma V.V.L.N ia-inho-navy@nic.in

Iran (Islamic Rep) Akbar ROSTAMI Akbar ROSTAMI akrostami@pmo.ir

Italy Pistilli Alessandro

Italy MARCHI Carlo carlo.marchi@marina.difesa.it

Italy Tirone Cristina cristina_tirone@marina.difesa.it

Italy Palma Valentino valentino_palma@marina.difesa.it

Italy Sturla Ludovico

Indonesia Primana Capt Dyan dyanmaxp@gmail.com

Indonesia Qisthi Amarona Mohammad qisthi.amarona@gmail.com

Indonesia KHOIRUL Anwar subdispeta.dishidros @ gmail.com

Indonesia MUTTAQIM Abdul aziz  abdulazis46.dishidros@gmail.com

Iran (Islamic Rep of) ROSTAMI Akbar  akrostami@pmo.ir

Japan SATO Satoshi ico@jodc.go.jp

Japan HATTORI Tomonori chart@jodc.go.jp

Korea (Rep or) BAEK (Vice Chair) Yong ybaek@korea.kr

Korea (Rep of) LEE Junshik ljs7979@korea.kr
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Korea (Rep of) KHOA HAN Jungsik hanjs@korea.kr

Korea (Rep of) KHOA PARK Heeyoon drhypark@korea.kr

Korea (Rep of) KHOA Kim Ms Jueun siahina@korea.kr

Korea (Rep of) KHOA LEE Seojeong sjlee@kmou.ac.kr

Korea (Rep of) KHRA SHIN Ms Arum mangoqueen@khra.kr

Netherlands Vos Ellen em.vos@mindef.nl

Netherlands Meurink Arno aw.meurink@mindef.nl

Norway Sandvik Robert robert.sandvik@ecc.no

Norway Føre Odd Aage odd-aage.fore@kartverket.no

Norway TOMREN Guttorm guttorm.tomren@kystverket.no

Poland Banaszak Marcin m.banaszak@mw.mil.pl

Portugal Vidigal Alves Américo vidigal.alves@hidrografico.pt

Portugal Fortes Isabel isabel.fortes@hidrografico.pt

Portugal Antonieta Josè Maria antonieta.jose@hidrografico.pt

Romania  LUCACI Mr. Andrei Razvan hidro@dhmfn.ro

Romania DUTU Lucian luci_dt@yahoo.com

Russian Federation Egorov Sergey unio_main@mil.ru

Russian Federation Chernov Dmitriy unio_main@mil.ru

Singapore Thai Low Ying-Huang thai_low_ying-huang@mpa.gov.sg

South Africa Vancraeynest Alfons hydrosan@iafrica.com

Spain Yanguas Federico fyangue@fn.mde.es

Sweden Engberg Hans hans.engberg@sjofartsverket.se

Sweden Per-olof Seiron per-olof.seiron@sjofartsverket.se

Turkey Esref Gunsay egunsay@shodb.gov.tr

Ukraine Marchenko Oleg office@charts.gov.ua 

United Kingdom BOVEY Thomas thomas.bovey@ukho.gov.uk

United Kingdom Underwood Peter Peter.Underwood@UKHO.gov.uk

United Kingdom Newman Hazel Hazel.Newman@UKHO.gov.uk

United States Powell (Chair) Julia julia.powell@noaa.gov

United States Bartlett Megan megan.bartlett@noaa.gov

United States Reeves Scott scott.w.reeves@nga.mil

United States Brazier Dave David.Brazier@navy.mil

United States Greer Robert robert.a.greer@navy.mil

United States Haumann John john.j.haumann@nga.mil

United States Stamenkovich Mikan mikan.stamenkovich@navy.mil

United States GRANT David David.Grant1@navy.mil

United States DONG Bang dong.bang@navy.mil

United States Clayton Joshua joshua.r.clayton@nga.mil

United States Lewald David Robert.D.Lewald@USCG.MIL

United States Janice Eisenberg

Expert Contributor Surname (Family Name) First Name E-mail

CARIS Astle Hugh hugh.astle@caris.com

C-Map D'Aquino David david.daquino@c-map.com

DGIWG Thomas Richardson thomas.richardson@UKHO.gov.uk

ESRI De Puyt Tom tdepuyt@esri.com

FIG WG4 Ironside Simon simon.ironside@eliotsinclair.co.nz
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Furuno Peiponen Hannu hannu.peiponen@furuno.fi

Furuno Oda Tomihiko tomihiko.oda@furuno.fi

C-Map Hornby Justin justin.hornby@c-map.com

Mong Eivind eivind@mail4mong.name

IALA Tomren Guttorm guttorm.tomren@kystverket.no

IALA Bolles Andre andre.bolles@offis.de

IC-ENC RICHARDSON Tom thomas.richardson@ic-enc.org

IEHG LaDue Denise Denise.R.LaDue@usace.army.mil

IIC Kuwalek Edward edward.kuwalek@iictechnologies.com

Navtor Saestad Bjorn bjorn.saestad@navtor.com

Shone Vollmer Ugo ugo@shone.com

Noverra, Denmark Schreyer Hans-Christoph chs@noverra.net

KRISO OH Sewoong osw@kriso.re.kr

KHRA JEON Haeyeon hy9883@khra.kr

KHRA KIM Daehyun kimdh@khra.kr

KHRA PARK EungHyun ehpark@khra.kr

Northrop Grumman Blevins David dave.blevins@ngc.com

Nippon Sogo NAKAYAMA Tomoya t-nakayama@nssys.co.jp

Primar Skjaeveland Svein svein.skjaeveland@ecc.no

Primar Sandvik Robert Robert.Sandvik@ecc.no

SevenCs Bothien Holger holger.bothien@sevencs.com

China (MSA) Lingzhi Wu

Transas Sosonkin Alexander Alexander.Sosonkin@transas.com 

QPS van den Berg Jeroen jbe@qps.nl

Wuhan University Xiaoxia Prof. Wan wan@ahu.edu.cn

Wuhan University Jianan Luo lou@@ahu.edu.cn

 Surname (Family Name) First Name E-mail

IHB Pharaoh Anthony addt@iho.int

IHB Wootton Jeff tsso@iho.int
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